MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between the

Army Institute of Education, Greater NOIDA

And

Kasturba Institute of Psychology & Behavioural Medicine, Greater NOIDA

Effective from

.22. May 2019 to .21. May 2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between the

ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION And

KASTURBA INSTITUTE OF PSYCHOLOGY & BEHAVIORAL MEDICINE

Effective from

22. May 2019 to 21. May 2022

Signature..

Dr. Tania Gupta Principal Army Institute of Education Greater NOIDA NOIDA



Date 22/05/2019



Dr. Pratibha A. Singh Director Kasturba Institute of Psychology & Behavioural Medicine, Greater

CA unit of Kasturba Mee Society-KM5) Greater North 201308



Army Institute of Education Plot M-1, Pocket P-5, Sector CHI-2 Greater NOIDA U.P – 201310



Kasturba Institute of Psychology & Behavioural Medicine Sahdeo Hospital Building, NH-33 Omega-I, Greater NOIDA, UP- 201310

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON ACADEMIC EXCHANGE AND CO-OPERATION

This MoU is signed and executed on this 2^{10} of May 2019 at Greater NOIDA

BETWEEN

ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION (hereinafter referred as "AIE") having its campus at M-1, Pocket P-5, Sector CHI-2, Greater NOIDA, UP- 201310

AND

KASTURBA INSTITUTE OF PSYCHOLOGY & BEHAVIOURAL MEDICINE (hereinafter referred as "KIPBM") having its location at Sahdeo Hospital Building, NH-33, Sector Omega-I, Greater NOIDA, UP- 201310.

The Expressions "AIE" and KIPBM" shall mean and include their respective successions, legal representations and assignees.

AIE and KIPBM are collaborating for Academic Exchange & Cooperation in Education, Research and Training in the areas of Learning Disability, Inclusive Education and Counseling.

Both parties herein agree as follows:

1. AIE & KIPBM will collaborate for knowledge development programmes, training & certification in short term courses and conduct research.

2. AIE & KIPBM will conduct community service and outreach programmes in the areas of Learning Disability, Inclusive Education and Counseling.

3. AIE & KIPBM will provide Early Identification and Assessment of Learning Disabilities services to the nearby local schools and assist them evolve curriculum adaptation and modification strategies for well-being of children with special needs.

4. KIPBM will provide Counseling Services to AIE staff and students from time to time, as and when the need arises through Guidance Cell and the College Grievance Redressal Committee.

Signature:

itute of

Greater Noida

asie aupli 22/05/2019

Signature: Pratible & dingh.



5. KIPBM will conduct guest lectures, personality development classes and organize workshops on child development, learning disability, guidance & counseling for students of AIE which shall provide them experiential learning to serve in the capacity of 'teachers as counselors'.

6. The faculty of AIE & BRC will collaborate for knowledge development programmes, training & certification in short term courses and conduct research.

7. There will be no financial liability on part of either party.

8. This agreement shall be effective for a period of three years **22**. May 2019 to **2**. May 2022. Renewal of this agreement and continuation of the Program will be subject to each Party signing a renewal agreement.

9. This agreement may be modified at any time by written consent of both Parties and may be terminated by either parties at any time by giving at least thirty days written notice.

Executed by the authorized representatives of Party 1 and Party 2:

Dr. Tania Gupta Principal Army Institute of Education Greater NOIDA NOIDA

Protoble A. Din

Dr. Pratibha A. Singh Director Kasturba Institute of Psychology & Behavioural Medicine, Greater

Director
K.LP (c.M
A unit of Kasturba Memorial Society
Greater Noida - 20*



